 USER’S MANUAL
UG066
Rev.2.00
Aug 23, 2017
ISL91107IRx-EVZ
Evaluation Boards
UG066 Rev.2.00 Page 1 of 6
Aug 23, 2017

� For a full list of related documents, visit our website
- ISL91107IR product page
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL91107IRN-EVZ Evaluation Board for ISL91107IRTNZ
ISL91107IRA-EVZ Evaluation Board for ISL91107IRTAZ
FIGURE 1. ISL91107IRA-EVZ BLOCK DIAGRAM
VOUT VOUT
FB
PVINVIN
VIN
MODE
ISL91107IRAZ
SGND PGND
LX1
LX2
EN
GND
GND
UG066 Rev.2.00 Page 2 of 6
Aug 23, 2017
ISL91107IRx-EVZ
Functional Description
The ISL91107IRN-EVZ and ISL91107IRA-EVZ provide simple
platforms to demonstrate the features of the ISL91107IR
buck-boost regulator. The ISL91107IRN-EVZ is for the fixed 3.3V
output IC ISL91107IRTNZ. The ISL91107IRA-EVZ is for the
adjustable output IC ISL91107IRTAZ. The evaluation boards have
been functionally optimized for best performance of the